Math Department Community of Practice (Winter 2019)

Friday January 10, 2019

8:00-8:30am
8:30-8:45am
8:45-9:35am

9:35-9:45am
9:45-10:55am
10:55-11:05am
11:05-12:00pm
12:00-12:25pm

12:30-1:15pm
1:15pm-2:30pm
2:30-2:40pm
2:40-4:00pm

8:00-8:30am
8:30-9:30am
9:30-9:40am
9:40-11:05am

11:05-11:15am
11:15-12:20pm

12:30-1:15pm
1:25pm-3:15pm

3:15-3:25pm
3:25-4:00pm

Registration and Breakfast
Welcome (sit according to COLOR)
Addressing Student Learning Challenges

Break

Best Practices for Math Homework (sit according to SHAPE)
Break

Effective Cooperative Learning (sit according to ANIMALS)

Addressing Student Learning Challenges in our Courses
Affective focus: Case Study

Lunch (with English)

Joint Session with English

Break

All about Assessments (sit according to SPORT)

Saturday January 11, 2019

Hot Breakfast

Corequisite Faculty Panel
Sharing Best Practices and Q&A

Break

Using Active Learning to Engage Students (sit according to NUMBER)

Break

Matching Challenge Topics with an Active Learning Strategy or

engaging assignment type.
Breakouts: Algebra, Statistics, Trig/Precalculus, Calculus
Lunch (with English)

Building Engaging Activities to Address Challenge Topics
Breakouts: Algebra, Statistics, Trig/Precalculus, Calculus

Break

Activities Share Out/Next steps for Community of Practice





