Math Department Community of Practice (Winter 2019)

Friday January 10, 2019

8:00-8:30am	Registration and Breakfast
8:30-8:45am	Welcome (sit according to COLOR)
8:45- 9:35am	Addressing Student Learning Challenges
9:35-9:45am	Break
9:45-10:55am	Best Practices for Math Homework (sit according to SHAPE)
10:55-11:05am	Break
11:05-12:00pm	Effective Cooperative Learning (sit according to ANIMALS)
12:00-12:25pm	Addressing Student Learning Challenges in our Courses Affective focus: Case Study
12:30-1:15pm	Lunch (with English)
1:15pm-2:30pm	Joint Session with English
2:30-2:40pm	Break
2:40-4:00pm	All about Assessments (sit according to SPORT)

Saturday January 11, 2019

8:00-8:30am	Hot Breakfast
8:30-9:30am	Corequisite Faculty Panel Sharing Best Practices and Q&A
9:30-9:40am	Break
9:40-11:05am	Using Active Learning to Engage Students (sit according to NUMBER)
11:05-11:15am	Break
11:15-12:20pm	Matching Challenge Topics with an Active Learning Strategy or engaging assignment type. Breakouts: Algebra, Statistics, Trig/Precalculus, Calculus
12:30-1:15pm	Lunch (with English)
1:25pm-3:15pm	Building Engaging Activities to Address Challenge Topics Breakouts: Algebra, Statistics, Trig/Precalculus, Calculus
3:15-3:25pm	Break
3:25-4:00pm	Activities Share Out/Next steps for Community of Practice